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Friday 7th February 2020

School of Rock The Musical

Montsaye Academy is proud to present, for two nights only, School of Rock The Musical. Tickets are on sale from
the Learning Resource Centre or from our Main Reception Desk, priced at £6.00 for adults and £4.00 for children.
Hurry... selling fast.

ERA Heroes
. Rhianna in Year 7 for Aspiration; for always wanting to do better, we are very proud.
. Jack in Year 9 for Resilience; for always trying/contributing even when he is unsure.
. Freya in Year 10 for Excellence; for consistently working hard.
. Harvey in Year 10 for Aspiration; a clear improvement
. Marcus in Year 11 for his ‘big write’ last week in geography.
. Year 12 geography class for excellent group discussions (oracy) about the future of world travel.
. Year 13 product design students for their hard work on making their final pieces; a ‘Marvel’ themed king-

sized bed and a vintage record player and storage system.

Sports and PE News

Congratulations to the Year 8 boys’ basketball team who are district runners-up after a hotly contested finals night.
The team has played six games over the last three weeks, winning five and narrowly losing one. Well done to all
boys who played. Excellence

Week Commencing Monday 10th February 2020

GCSE music ensemble performance exams this week
Tuesday 11th February: Year 7 boys’ futsal at Kettering Leisure Village.
Wednesday 12th February: Year 9 girls’ netball at Latimer Arts College.

Thursday 13th February:
o Year 11 study skills day.

. Sixth form application deadline.
. Year 12 and Year 13 parents’ evening - 3.30pm to 6.30pm.
. School closes to students at 3.00pm for the half term holiday.

Friday 14th February: Staff training day (school closed to students).
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Forthcoming Dates for your Diary

Monday 24th February: school re-opens at 8.30am following the half term holiday.

Tuesday 25th February:
. Year 10 sports studies students - badminton officiating course all day with Mr Wing.
. Year 11 appointment only parents’ evening. Students involved will be notified.

Wednesday 26th February: Year 7 girls’ netball at Bishop Stopford School.

Thursday 27th February:

. Year 10 sports studies students - badminton officiating course all day with Mr Wing.

. Year 8 boys’ futsal at Montsaye.

. Parents’ forum 5.30pm to 6.30pm.

. School of Rock the Musical - 7.00pm. Tickets available from the Learning Resource Centre.

Friday 28th February: School of Rock the Musical - 7.00pm. Tickets available from the Learning Resource Centre.

Year 11 — Feb Half Term Revision Timetable

Mon 17 Feb Tue 18 Feb Wed 19 Feb Thu 20 Feb Fri 21 Feb
Dance 10am-2pm English Language Science foundation
French ‘Walking-talking mock’ revision cards
Drama 10am-3pm Media 9am-1pm 9am-1lam 9am-1lam
Media 10am-3pm 10am-3pm Computer Science English Science H tier
10am-1pm ‘Poetry surgery drop-in’ 9am-1lam
Music 1-3pm 12-2pm

Save the date...
Thursday 5th March 2020, Year 9 Options Evening
Tuesday 24th March 2020, Year 8 Parents’ Evening

Please remember to follow us on social media for regular academy up-dates.

n Twitter feeds: @Montsaye, @montsayepe and @MontsayeSF

Please like our Facebook page for regular academy news up-dates. Ettor
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